
NPD-Kandidaturen bei den Kommunalwahlen in Hessen am 06.03.2016

Landkreis / 
kreisfreie Stadt

Gemeinde Ortsbeirat Gremium
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Frankfurt am Main SVV 1 0 Hagedorn Daniel 1979 Bühl Zierpflanzengärtner Frankfurt am Main

2 0 Höhne Andreas 1957 Frankfurt am Main Angestellter Frankfurt am Main

3 0 Gerhold Karl 1930 Frankfurt am Main Rentner Frankfurt am Main

4 0 Ulrich Günter 1943 Marienwerder Major der Reserve Frankfurt am Main

5 0 Metz Claus 1961 Frankfurt am Main Angestellter Frankfurt am Main

6 0 Schütze Carsten 1965 Dortmund Rentner Frankfurt am Main

7 0 Wetz Guido 1964 Bamberg Fahrer Frankfurt am Main

8 0 Schenk Patrick 1985 Frankfurt am Main Angestellter Frankfurt am Main

9 1 Windecker Edna 1946 Steinbach am Taunus Verkäuferin Frankfurt am Main

10 0 Hikisch Ernst 1935 Babina Rentner Frankfurt am Main

11 0 Deubert Ernst 1925 Frankfurt am Main Rentner Frankfurt am Main

12 0 Nebelung Karl 1923 Frankfurt am Main Rentner Frankfurt am Main

13 0 Fuchs Karlheinz 1934 Frankfurt am Main Rentner Frankfurt am Main

14 0 Wittig Franz 1945 Lohr am Main Rentner Frankfurt am Main

15 0 Dinges Helmut 1947 Reifenberg Rentner Frankfurt am Main

16 0 Pahl Rene 1965 Halle (Saale) Maurer Frankfurt am Main

17 1 Dinges Helma 1948 Bad Hindelang Rentnerin Frankfurt am Main

18 0 Baumgardt Martin 1966 Frankfurt am Main Rentner Frankfurt am Main

19 0 Knizia Martin 1974 Frankfurt am Main Arbeiter Frankfurt am Main

LK Lahn-Dill-Kreis KT 1 0 Bohn Wolfgang 1945 Kleinheubach Arzt Wetzlar

2 0 Hantusch Thassilo 1993 Göttingen Zerspannungsmechaniker Wetzlar

3 0 Palm Ludwig 1955 Bergheim/Erft Krankenpfleger Leun

4 0 Bandße Kurt 1931 Kirnten Gärtnermeister Herborn

5 1 Palm Ingeborg 1953 Windeck Rentnerin Leun

6 0 Gorr Thomas 1968 Grünstadt Rentner Leun

7 1 Land Regine 1958 Ehringshausen Restaurantfachfrau Wetzlar

8 0 Felgenhauer Jan 1987 Gießen Elektriker Schöffengrund

9 0 Brauner Martin 1966 Berlin Selbstständig Wetzlar

10 0 Linke Lutz 1956 Oberasdorf Maschinist Breitscheid

11 1 Fritz Christine 1977 Wetzlar Hausfrau Wetzlar

12 0 Ritter Frank 1950 Wetzlar Rentner Wetzlar

13 0 Nawrocki Ricky 1993 Gießen Fleischer Wetzlar

14 0 Köchling Klaus 1941 Berlin Rentner Waldsolms

15 1 Asselborn Anja 1967 Ehringshausen Rentnerin Solms

16 0 Flammer Klaus 1945 Tübingen Rentner Ehringshausen

17 0 Groß Willi 1953 Werdorf Baumaschinenführer Aßlar

18 1 Schmalenberg Helga 1938 Wetzlar Rentnerin Wetzlar

19 0 Daniel Manfred 1943 Aßlar Rentner Wetzlar

20 1 Gorr Cornelia 1967 Ehringshausen Hausfrau Solms

21 0 Schilling Klaus 1954 Bad Saarow Koch Waldsolms

22 0 Dunkel Sascha 1978 Wetzlar Produktionshelfer Wetzlar



23 0 Hels Andreas 1981 Gießen Tiefbaufacharbeiter Wetzlar

24 0 Fritz Norbert 1952 Leun Rentner Leun

25 1 Krebs Ingrid 1950 Sonneberg Rentnerin Leun

26 0 Schmidt Daniel 1988 Wetzlar Arbeiter Wetzlar

27 0 Hausner Heiko 1975 Kronach Gebäudereiniger Wetzlar

28 0 Hötzel Frank 1986 Werdau Gärtner und Landschaftsbauer Leun

29 1 Hausner Franziska 1992 Wetzlar Hausfrau Wetzlar

30 1 Gessner Jeanette 1989 Gießen Hausfrau Leun

31 1 Silbe Margot 1933 Krofdorf-Gleiberg Rentnerin Leun

32 0 Vaillant Ulrich 1951 Darmstadt Rentner Leun

33 1 Brauner Lisa-Marie 1993 Gießen Verkäuferin Wetzlar

Stadt Leun SVV 1 0 Palm Ludwig 1955 Bergheim/Erft Krankenpfleger Leun

2 1 Gessner Jeanette 1989 Gießen Hausfrau Leun

3 0 Gorr Thomas 1968 Grünstadt Rentner Leun

4 1 Palm Ingeborg 1953 Windeck Rentnerin Leun

5 0 Hötzel Frank 1986 Werdau Gärtner und Landschaftsbauer Leun

6 1 Gorr Cornelia 1967 Wetzlar Hausfrau Leun

7 1 Krebs Ingrid 1950 Sonneberg Rentnerin Leun

8 0 Fritz Norbert 1952 Leun Rentner Leun

9 0 Vaillant Ulrich 1951 Darmstadt Rentner Leun

10 1 Silbe Margot 1933 Krofdorf-Gleiberg Rentnerin Leun

Stockhausen OBR 1 0 Gorr Thomas 1968 Grünstadt Rentner Leun

2 1 Krebs Ingrid 1950 Sonneberg Rentnerin Leun

3 1 Gorr Cornelia 1967 Wetzlar Hausfrau Leun

Stadt Wetzlar SVV 1 0 Bohn Wolfgang 1945 Kleinheubach Arzt Wetzlar

2 0 Hantusch Thassilo 1993 Göttingen Zerspannungsmechaniker Wetzlar

3 1 Land Regine 1958 Ehringshausen Restaurantfachfrau Wetzlar

4 1 Fritz Christine 1977 Lahn-Wetzlar Hausfrau Wetzlar

5 0 Brauner Martin 1966 Berlin selbständig Wetzlar

6 0 Ritter Frank 1950 Wetzlar Rentner Wetzlar

7 0 Achenbach Björn 1977 Biedenkopf Industriemechaniker Wetzlar

8 0 Nawrocki Ricky 1993 Gießen Metzger Wetzlar

9 0 Naujoks Thorsten 1970 Hattingen-
Niederwenigern

Gas-Wasser Installateur Wetzlar

10 1 Schmalenberg Helga 1938 Wetzlar Rentnerin Wetzlar

11 0 Dunkel Sascha 1978 Lahn-Wetzlar Produktionshelfer Wetzlar

12 0 Schmidt Daniel 1988 Wetzlar Arbeiter Wetzlar

13 1 Brauner Lisa 1993 Gießen Verkäuferin Wetzlar

14 0 Hausner Heiko 1975 Kronach Gebäudereiniger Wetzlar

15 0 Daniel Manfred 1943 Aßlar Rentner Wetzlar

16 0 Broggi Michael 1986 Wetzlar Maler u. Lackierer Wetzlar

17 0 Hels Andreas 1981 Gießen Tiefbaufacharbeiter Wetzlar

18 0 Ortmüller Harald 1954 Braunfels selbständig Wetzlar

19 0 Kohl Dieter 1958 Wetzlar Fliesenleger Wetzlar

20 0 Bornkeßel Günter 1958 Berlin-Köpenick Rentner Wetzlar

21 0 Daniel Detlef 1961 Wetzlar Arbeiter Wetzlar

22 1 Hausner Franziska 1992 Wetzlar Hausfrau Wetzlar



LK Main-Kinzig-Kreis KT 1 0 Ullmann Frank 1966 Meerholz Haustechniker Gelnhausen

2 0 Ritz Christof 1963 Bad Liebenstein Berufskraftfahrer Steinau an der Straße

3 0 Welke Michael 1954 Bautzen Dipl. Ing. Hanau

4 0 Rödiger Erwin 1942 Langenselbold Rentner Rodenbach

5 0 Koch Heinrich 1940 Langenselbold Rentner Gelnhausen

6 0 Müller Martin 1967 Hanau Kaufmann im Einzelhandel Langenselbold

7 0 Seidel Klaus 1964 Hanau Arbeiter Wächtersbach

8 0 Rehberg Daniel 1979 Malchin Angestellter Hanau

9 0 Sauer Nicolai 1991 Gelnhausen Koch Hasselroth

10 0 Wengorz Eric 1987 Plauen Angestellter Hanau

11 1 Keller Christina 1987 Gelnhausen Angestellte Gelnhausen

12 1 Thomas Esther 1970 Nazza Angestellte Hanau

13 0 Ludwig Marcel 1980 Halle/Saale Kfz-Mechaniker Bad Soden-Salmünster

14 0 Kummer Torsten 1976 Frankfurt Lagerist Hanau

15 1 Siedek Melanie 1989 Lutherstadt Wittenberg Hausfrau Birstein

16 0 Klöcker Frank 1965 Hanau Bauschlosser Hanau

17 0 Elstner Dirk 1979 Zwickau Straßenbauer Schlüchtern

18 0 Richter Sascha 1980 Büdingen Angestellter Birstein

19 0 Seikel Florian 1983 Hanau Anlagenmechaniker Freigericht

20 0 Röth Benjamin 1981 Bad Soden-Salmünster Angestellter Brachttal

21 0 Colm Christian 1993 Fulda Arbeiter Birstein

22 1 Elstner Daniela 1982 Zeitz Hausfrau Schlüchtern

23 0 Karl Sebastian 1989 Bad Soden-Salmünster Arbeiter Birstein

24 0 Kaiser Björn 1985 Bad Soden-Salmünster Berufskraftfahrer Neuberg

25 0 Keller Sascha 1983 Landau an der Isar Arbeiter Gelnhausen

26 0 Kaczmarek Jörg 1962 Göppingen Hausmann Gelnhausen

27 0 Böhm Markus 1967 Hanau Rentner Langenselbold

28 0 Buczek Slawomir Marek 1975 Pleß (Polen) Arbeitsuchend Wächtersbach

29 1 Kaczmarek Karla 1965 Erfurt Hausfrau Gelnhausen

LK Wetteraukreis KT 1 0 Lachmann Daniel 1980 Hanau Geschäftsführer Büdingen

2 0 Jagsch Stefan 1986 Hanau Angestellter Altenstadt

3 0 Feuerbach Stefan 1979 Friedberg Verwaltungsfachangestellter Niddatal

4 0 Kauer Steffen 1978 Friedberg Angestellter Wölfersheim

5 1 Bauer Diana 1980 Büdingen Hausfrau Altenstadt

6 0 Habermehl Klaus 1962 Butzbach Büchsenmacher Butzbach

7 0 Ihmig Willbrand 1952 Hanau Chemiefacharbeiter Büdingen

8 0 Kalbhenn Jan 1986 Friedberg Sicherheitsmitarbeiter Echzell

9 0 Dickehage Christoph 1972 Friedberg Elektroinstallateur Friedberg

10 0 Dr. Karmedar Hans-Christian 1957 Bad Nauheim Wirtschaftswissenschaftler Bad Nauheim

11 0 Würz Tobias 1988 Wetzlar Arbeiter Altenstadt

12 0 Wiegel Andre 1984 Lich Berufskraftfahrer Limeshain

13 1 Brack Astrid 1965 Michelnau Produktionshelferin Nidda

14 0 Heppner Rudolf 1985 Soltau Elektroniker Glauburg

15 0 Ludwig Oliver 1973 Gießen Rentner Butzbach

16 0 Glanz Dieter 1966 Büdingen Landschaftsgärtner Büdingen

17 0 Borse Volker 1980 Friedberg Installateur Wölfersheim

18 0 Wölfel Wolfgang 1964 Wiesbaden Altenpfleger Ober-Mörlen

19 0 Gaigl Karl-Heinz 1949 Töging/Inn Rentner Büdingen



20 0 Wohlfahrt Peter 1976 Lich Kfz-Mechaniker Nidda

21 0 Kleyboldt Dietolf 1941 Gelsenkirchen Dipl. Volkswirt Büdingen

22 0 Meyer Wolfgang 1941 Bad Nauheim Rentner Wölfersheim

23 0 Lindner Mathias 1984 Frankfurt a.M. Kaufmann Büdingen

24 0 Pabst Rüdiger 1966 Offenbach Fahrer Büdingen

25 0 Drescher Daniel 1975 Hanau Kraftfahrer Altenstadt

26 0 Cassady Patrick 1990 Lich Lagerist Butzbach

27 0 Knaf Georg 1954 Düdelsheim Elektroinstallateur Büdingen

Gemeinde Altenstadt GV 1 0 Jagsch Stefan 1986 Hanau Angestellter Altenstadt

2 1 Bauer Diana 1980 Büdingen Hausfrau Altenstadt

3 0 Würz Tobias 1988 Wetzlar Arbeiter Altenstadt

4 0 Jeckel Marcel 1989 Gelnhausen Koch Altenstadt

5 0 Apfel Ferdinand 1933 Karpfham Rentner Altenstadt

6 0 Rösel Joachim 1965 Frankfurt am Main Dreher Altenstadt

7 1 Kappl Nadja 1992 Büdingen Zahnmedizinische Fachangestellte Altenstadt

8 0 Drescher Daniel 1975 Hanau Kraftfahrer Altenstadt

9 0 Dobo Patrick 1987 Lich Kfz-Mechaniker Altenstadt

10 0 Rösel Ralf 1969 Frankfurt am Main Universalfräser Altenstadt

11 1 Apfel Erika 1938 Chemnitz Rentnerin Altenstadt

12 0 Bauer Patrick 1978 Hanau Berufskraftfahrer Altenstadt

Waldsiedlung OBR 1 0 Jagsch Stefan 1986 Hanau Angestellter Altenstadt

2 0 Jeckel Marcel 1989 Gelnhausen Koch Altenstadt

3 0 Würz Tobias 1988 Wetzlar Arbeiter Altenstadt

4 0 Drescher Daniel 1975 Hanau Kraftfahrer Altenstadt

Stadt Büdingen SVV 1 0 Lachmann Daniel 1980 Hanau Geschäftsführer Büdingen OT Wolf

2 0 Ihmig Willbrand 1952 Hanau Chemiefacharbeiter Büdingen OT Büdingen

3 0 Pabst Rüdiger 1966 Offenbach Fahrer Büdingen OT Diebach a. H.

4 0 Lindner Mathias 1984 Frankfurt a.M. Kaufmann Büdingen OT Büdingen

5 0 Kroll Sören 1988 Büdingen Kaufmann im Einzelhandel Büdingen OT Büdingen

6 0 Glanz Dieter 1966 Büdingen Landschaftsgärtner Büdingen OT Büdingen

7 1 Ihmig Cornelia 1965 Löbnitz Hausfrau Büdingen OT Büdingen

8 0 Kleyboldt Dietolf 1941 Gelsenkirchen Dipl. Volkswirt Büdingen OT Rinderbügen

9 0 Gaigl Karl-Heinz 1949 Töging/Inn Rentner Büdingen OT Aulendiebach

10 0 Traumüller Daniel 1979 Gelnhausen Maler und Lackierer Büdingen OT Vonhausen

11 0 Wenzel Steffen 1992 Gelnhausen Verkäufer Büdingen OT Aulendiebach

12 0 Stenger Denis 1990 Hanau Maler Büdingen OT Eckartshausen

13 0 Dörr Daniel 1983 Büdingen Fachkraft für Logistikleitung Büdingen OT Büdingen

14 0 Knaf Georg 1954 Düdelsheim Elektroinstallateur Büdingen OT Orleshausen

Wolf OBR 1 0 Lachmann Daniel 1980 Hanau Geschäftsführer Büdingen OT Wolf


